

18 March 2024

Anatoly  
[fyi-request-25754-a89d8674@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-25754-a89d8674@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Tēnā koe Anatoly

### Your request for official information ref: HNZ00038432

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) request of 16 February 2024 for information relating to the Quality Coordinator at Mental Health and Addiction Service at Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty. Specifically:

- *Under the OIA I request the following:*
  1. *Job description for the Quality Coordinator at mental health and addiction service at Hauora a Toi bay of plenty.*
  2. *Salary band for the Quality Coordinator at mental health and addiction service at Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty.*

### Response

1. Please find attached the Job Description for this role. This is the latest version.
2. The salary band for this role is Band 16.

If you have any questions, you can contact us at [hnzOIA@tewhatuora.govt.nz](mailto:hnzOIA@tewhatuora.govt.nz).

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Health NZ may proactively release a copy of this response on our website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release.

Nāku iti noa, nā



### Debbie Brown

Senior Advisor Governance and Quality  
Bay of Plenty District